 Four (4) locally elected officials on the Board shall be representatives from

the four (4) largest populated member Counties (one from each County),
as of the last official census.

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member County
with a population of between Seventy Five Thousand (75,000) and Six
Hundred Fifty Thousand (650,000), as of the last official census.

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member County 
with a population of less than Seventy Five Thousand (< 75,000), as of the 
last official census. 

Cities (10 Seats) 

 Three (3) locally elected officials on the Board shall be representatives from 
the three (3) largest populated member Cities (one from each City), as of 
the last official census. 

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City 
with a population of between Two Hundred Thousand (200,000) and Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand (350,000), as of the last official census. 

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City 
with a population of between One Hundred Thousand (100,000) and Two 
Hundred Thousand (200,000), as of the last official census. 

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City

[...]

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City 
with a population of less than Twenty Thousand (20,000), as of the last 
official census.   

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City 
with a population of between Fifty Thousand (50,000) and Three Hundred 
Fifty Thousand (350,000), as of the last official census. 

 One (1) locally elected official on the Board shall be from a member City 
with a population of less than Fifty Thousand (< 50,000), as of the last 
official census. 

No entity shall have more than one representative on the Board at any one time,